



Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

RESOLUTION 2022 - 77

AUTHORIZE AGREEMENT FOR PAYROLL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 is in need of payroll/personnel system services for the 2023 calendar year; and,

WHEREAS, Ceridian, 3311 E. Old Shakopee Rd, Bloomington, MN 55425, has offered to provide payroll/personnel services at the annual cost of \$1080.00; and,

WHEREAS, MCRHC wishes to enter into an agreement with Payroll company, for the 2023 calendar year for the provision payroll/personnel services.

WHEREAS, Gail Krzyzczuk, CFO will be the responsible party for Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 to oversee this contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 that an agreement with Payroll company, be and the same is hereby approved and authorized.

MOVED: Sea Bright (Roman) SECONDED: Rumson (Wollman)

IN FAVOR: 7 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 1

We hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on October 25, 2022.

Leonard Giles, DMD

Dr. Leonard Giles, President Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

<u>Marita Kresge</u>

Marita Kresge, Commission Secretary Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1